

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6703/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in PIL No. 52/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. R.P.Goyal,Adv.
Mr. S.K.Dholakia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Interim stay granted by this Court on 25.2.2008 is modified to the extent that as regards the pending proceedings in respect of persons covered under Sec.6 of the General Clauses Act and in matter where rights have accrued to them the Authorities may proceed with the matter and pass appropriate orders.

I.A.No. 4 is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]