

o

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15695/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2008 in CWP No. 5612/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FIN.COMMISSIONER APPEALS PUNJAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks  
time to verify the result of S.L.P.(C) No. 6703 of 2008 which is  
stated to be arising out of common issue.

As prayed, list in the next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master