

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6703/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in PIL No. 52/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay,c/delay in  
refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sadashiv Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Barthakur, Adv.  
Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Aruna Seth )  
Court Master