

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6079 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9890 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No. 6079 OF 2010

File not received.

SLP(C) NO. 9890 of 2009

The learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects in the application for filing of the additional documents on record, within two weeks, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 2.8.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|