

"

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6079 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

For applicant:

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the impleading applicants.

Perused the orders of this Court dated 5/12/08 and 25/2/2008 and the order of the Revisional Authority and the averments made in the application that the impleading applicant society is a necessary party to the proceedings. Therefore , the application for impleadment is allowed. The appellant's learned counsel is directed to amend the cause title accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]  
Court Master