

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed an application for direction in the matter above mentioned which is registered as I. A. No. 7.

It is further submitted that there are nine respondents in the matter above mentioned and all are represented through advocates. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 are represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate and Respondent No. 9 is represented through Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The application in the above appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
2. Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate
3. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
4. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate,
5. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR