

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6079 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sadashva Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.D. Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Jaiwant Chandnani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for the appellant - Union of India - prays for time to respond to Interlocutory Application No. 7 of 2014. He prays for three weeks time and submits that no further adjournment shall be taken.

In view of the above, list Interlocutory Application No. 7 of 2014 on April 28, 2014.

Response to Interlocutory Application No. 7 of 2014 may be filed by the appellant within three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the applicant within two days thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|