

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6079 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTERNATIONAL SINDHI PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9890 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

CA 6079/2010

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

SLP 9890/2009

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

2

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel

for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 6079 of 2010,

submits that since Interlocutory Application No. 7 of

2014 taken out by the respondent is fixed for consideration on April 28, 2014, he did not prepare the Appeal for hearing. He prays for adjournment.

List the Appeal and the connected special leave petition on April 28, 2014.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master