

\204IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.5 IN CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.305/2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6079/2010
JAI GOVINDA CHS LTD. ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K.H. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that since the orders of this Court have been complied with, he would like to withdraw the contempt petition. The contempt petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.5 is disposed of.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI

NOVEMBER 11, 201 6

ITEM NO.65 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in Contempt Petition(C) No.305/2016 in
Civil Appeal No(s).6079/2010
JAI GOVINDA CHS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.H. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 11/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

I.A. No.5 is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)